CY2305CSXA-1H Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number CY2305CSXA-1H-DG
Manufacturer Infineon Technologies
Manufacturer Product Number CY2305CSXA-1H
Description IC FANOUT BUFFER 8SOIC
Detailed Description Fanout Buffer (Distribution), Zero Delay Buffer IC 13
3.33MHz 1 8-SOIC (0.154", 3.90mm Width)

CY2309C
Document Number: 38-07672 Rev. *Q Page 15 of 22
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
Pb-free - CY2305C
CY2305CSXC-1 8-pin SOIC (150 Mil) Commercial
CY2305CSXC-1T 8-pin SOIC (150 Mil) – Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2305CSXC-1H 8-pin SOIC (150 Mil) Commercial
CY2305CSXC-1HT 8-pin SOIC (150 Mil) – Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2305CSXI-1 8-pin SOIC (150 Mil) Industrial
CY2305CSXI-1T 8-pin SOIC (150 Mil) – Tape and Reel Industrial
CY2305CSXI-1H 8-pin SOIC (150 Mil) Industrial
CY2305CSXI-1HT 8-pin SOIC (150 Mil) – Tape and Reel Industrial
CY2305CSXA-1H 8-pin SOIC (150 Mil) Automotive-A
CY2305CSXA-1HT 8-pin SOIC (150 Mil) – Tape and Reel Automotive-A
Pb-free - CY2309C
CY2309CSXC-1 16-pin SOIC (150 Mil) Commercial
CY2309CSXC-1T 16-pin SOIC (150 Mil) – Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2309CSXC-1H 16-pin SOIC (150 Mil) Commercial
CY2309CSXC-1HT 16-pin SOIC (150 Mil) – Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2309CSXI-1 16-pin SOIC (150 Mil) Industrial
CY2309CSXI-1T 16-pin SOIC (150 Mil) – Tape and Reel Industrial
CY2309CSXI-1H 16-pin SOIC (150 Mil) Industrial
CY2309CSXI-1HT 16-pin SOIC (150 Mil) – Tape and Reel Industrial
CY2309CZXC-1 16-pin TSSOP (4.4 mm) Commercial
CY2309CZXC-1T 16-pin TSSOP (4.4 mm) – Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2309CZXC-1H 16-pin TSSOP (4.4 mm) Commercial
CY2309CZXC-1HT 16-pin TSSOP (4.4 mm) – Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2309CZXI-1 16-pin TSSOP (4.4 mm) Industrial
CY2309CZXI-1T 16-pin TSSOP (4.4 mm) – Tape and Reel Industrial
CY2309CZXI-1H 16-pin TSSOP (4.4 mm) Industrial
CY2309CZXI-1HT 16-pin TSSOP (4.4 mm) – Tape and Reel Industrial
CY2305CSXA-1H Infineon Technologies IC FANOUT BUFFER 8SOIC
CY2305C
CY2309C
Document Number: 38-07672 Rev. *Q Page 16 of 22

Added CY2305C Automotive-A grade devices
Extended duty cycle specs to cover entire frequency range
*H 2558537 08/27/08 KVM / AESA Updated Ordering Information:
Added CY2305CSXA-1 and CY2305CSXA-1T parts under Pb-free
CY2305C.
*I 2901743 03/30/2010 VIVG Added Ordering Code Definitions under Ordering Information.
Updated Package Diagrams.
*J 3080990 11/10/2010 BASH Updated Pinouts:
Updated Figure 1 (Modified pin diagram).
Added Acronyms and Units of Measure.
Updated to new template.
*K 3160535 02/03/2011 BASH Updated Electrical Characteristics:
Removed minimum value of VIL parameter and maximum value of VIH
parameter.
Updated Electrical Characteristics:
Removed minimum value of VIL parameter and maximum value of VIH
parameter.
Updated Ordering Information:
Removed Prune parts CY2305CSXA-1 and CY2305CSXA-1T.
*L 3822852 11/27/2012 PURU Updated Functional Overview:
Updated Select Input Decoding (Added Figure 3 only, no edits).
Updated Zero Delay and Skew Control (Minor edits).
Updated Package Diagrams:
spec 51-85091 – Changed revision from *C to *D.
spec 51-85068 – Changed revision from *C to *E.
spec 51-85066 – Changed revision from *D to *E.
CY2305CSXA-1H Infineon Technologies IC FANOUT BUFFER 8SOIC
CY2305C
CY2309C
Document Number: 38-07672 Rev. *Q Page 21 of 22
*M 4201564 11/25/2013 CINM Updated Package Diagrams:
spec 51-85066 – Changed revision from *E to *F.
Updated to new template.
Completing Sunset Review.
*N 4578443 11/25/2014 TAVA Updated Functional Description:
Added “For a complete list of related documentation, click here.” at the end.
Updated Package Diagrams.
*O 5242528 04/15/2016 SDHK / PSR Updated Electrical Characteristics:
Updated details in “Test Conditions” column corresponding to VOL and VOH
parameters.
Updated Electrical Characteristics:
Updated details in “Test Conditions” column corresponding to VOL and VOH
parameters.
Added Thermal Resistance.
Updated Package Diagrams:
spec 51-85066 – Changed revision from *F to *H.
Updated to new template.
*P 5553658 12/14/2016 TAVA Updated to new template.
Completing Sunset Review.
*Q 5708829 04/27/2017 AESATMP7 Updated Cypress Logo and Copyright.
Document History Page (continued)
Document Title: CY2305C/CY2309C, 3.3 V Zero Delay Clock Buffer
Document Number: 38-07672
Rev. ECN No. Issue Date Orig. of
Change Description of Change
CY2305CSXA-1H Infineon Technologies IC FANOUT BUFFER 8SOIC